Canadian Cancer Groupe canadien
Trials Group ~

- des essais sur le cancer

INVESTIGATIONAL NEW DRUG COMMITTEE MEETING

CHELSEA HOTEL, TORONTO, ON

Room: CHURCHILL B
FRIDAY APRIL 25, 2025 9:00 AM —12:00 PM

CHAIR : DR. YVETTE DREW
IND PROGRAM DIRECTOR: DR. LESLEY SEYMOUR

CME Credits:

Credits for Specialists: This event is an Accredited Group Learning Activity (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of
Certification program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada, and approved by Queen’s University.

Learning Objectives:

1. Todiscuss the use of Patient Related Outcome /Quality of Life tools in single-arm trials

2. To describe high-quality critical analysis and review of clinical trial data and results.

3. Todescribe and discuss results of recent Investigational New Drug studies conducted by the CCTG

9.00 am
9.05am

9.10 am

9.40 pm

10.10 am
10.20 am

10.35 am

11.10 am
11.18 am
11.26 am
11.35am
11.43 am
11:51 am

12.00 pm

Welcome
IND Team Awards announcement

Dr. Elizabeth Eisenhauer Early Drug Development Young Investigator
Award & Lecture:

Amplifying the Patient Voice: Integrating Patient-Reported Outcomes in
Early-Phase and Single-Arm Oncology Trials

Trial Reports
IND.234
Coffee Break

The Critical Role of Discussants in Placing New Research in Context
i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO — what next?
New & Ongoing Trials

IND.238

IND.240C

IND.241

IND.243

IND.244

IND.245

Close

Canadian Sociét{a . .
Cancer  canadienne CCTGis a CCS national program.

Society  du cancer

Yvette Drew
Yvette Drew

Moira Rushton

Amylou Dueck

Sebastien Hotte

Elizabeth Eisenhauer

Sara Taylor
Helen MacKay
Dave Cescon
Yvette Drew
Anca Prica
Robert Puckrin

Yvette Drew



Canadian Société

E:j Cancer  canadienne CCTGis a CCS national program.
ociety  du cancer



