

INVESTIGATIONAL NEW DRUG COMMITTEE MEETING

CHELSEA HOTEL, TORONTO, ON

ROOM: CHURCHILL B

FRIDAY APRIL 25, 2025 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

CHAIR : DR. YVETTE DREW IND PROGRAM DIRECTOR: DR. LESLEY SEYMOUR

CME Credits:

Credits for Specialists: This event is an Accredited Group Learning Activity (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of Certification program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada, and approved by Queen's University.

Learning Objectives:

- 1. To discuss the use of Patient Related Outcome /Quality of Life tools in single-arm trials
- 2. To describe high-quality critical analysis and review of clinical trial data and results.
- 3. To describe and discuss results of recent Investigational New Drug studies conducted by the CCTG

9.00 am	Welcome	Yvette Drew
9.05 am	IND Team Awards announcement	Yvette Drew
9.10 am	Dr. Elizabeth Eisenhauer Early Drug Development Young Investigator Award & Lecture:	Moira Rushton
9.40 pm	Amplifying the Patient Voice: Integrating Patient-Reported Outcomes in Early-Phase and Single-Arm Oncology Trials Trial Reports	Amylou Dueck
10.10 am	IND.234	Sebastien Hotte
10.20 am	Coffee Break	
10 35 am	The Critical Role of Discussants in Placing New Research in Context	Elizabeth Eisenhauer
10.00 um	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials	
11.10 am	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials	Sara Taylor
	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials IND.238	
11.10 am	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials IND.238 IND.240C	Sara Taylor
11.10 am 11.18 am	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials IND.238 IND.240C IND.241	Sara Taylor Helen MacKay
11.10 am 11.18 am 11.26 am	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials IND.238 IND.240C IND.241 IND.243	Sara Taylor Helen MacKay Dave Cescon
11.10 am 11.18 am 11.26 am 11.35 am	i.e. You have been invited to discuss a trial at ASCO – what next? New & Ongoing Trials IND.238 IND.240C IND.241 IND.243 IND.243	Sara Taylor Helen MacKay Dave Cescon Yvette Drew



CCTG is a CCS national program.



CCTG is a CCS national program.